

#### **PRESS RELEASE**

ShaQuanna L. VanNess (SHAQ)
Troy Housing Authority
Communications Specialist
One Eddy's Lane

Troy, New York 12180 Phone: 518.273.3600 ext. 431

Fax: 518.274.6633

Website: <a href="https://troyhousing.org/">https://troyhousing.org/</a>

E-mail: shaquanna.vanness@troyhousing.org

### THA PROVIDES TOYS TO OVER 200 CHILDREN ON BEHALF OF REACT

TROY HOUSING AUTHORITY (THA) staff and volunteers assisted THA Resident Program REACT in order to provide toys to children residing in various THA sites. Thanks to TOYS 4 TOTS, REACT, and THA over 200 children from Fallon, Corliss Park, Grand St., Griswold, MLK, Phelan and Taylor will receive toys.

### Staff & Volunteers:

## **Troy Housing Authority**

Staff/Volunteers named below worked hard to pick up, sort and send toys to THA Sites for distribution.

Marisol Candelario – Asset Manager, Henrietta Edge – Maintenance, ShaQ VanNess – Communications Specialist Volunteers: Gabe, Joey, Barney. Website: https://troyhousing.org/ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/troyhousing

## **Troy Housing Authority - Sites**

Fallon, Corliss Park, Grand St., Griswold, MLK, Phelan and Taylor
Special thanks to staff and volunteers from the above listed THA Sites for delivering the toys to families.

REACT Website: <a href="https://troyhousing.org/resident-programs/">https://troyhousing.org/resident-programs/</a>

TOYS 4 TOTS https://albany-ny.toysfortots.org/local-coordinator-sites/lco-sites/Default.aspxar

**SEE PICTURES ON PAGES 2, 3** 



# Photo Credit: ShaQuanna L. VanNess of Troy Housing Authority

















## Photo Credit: ShaQuanna L. VanNess of Troy Housing Authority

